

freedom.information@wvt.nhs.uk

21 October 2020

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 – INFORMATION REQUEST FOI2020/0171

Thank you for your request for information.

Wye Valley NHS Trust responds:

//////////REQUEST

1. On how many occasions in the 2019/20 financial year did you spend £1,500 or more to employ an agency nurse for a single shift? **72**.

For each occasion, please state the amount paid, how many hours they were asked to work as well as the job title and department the nurse was deployed in.

13	A&E	Crit Band 5	10h45m to 12h	1507.397 to 2039.471
Less than				
6*	A&E overspill	Crit Band 5	10h45m to 12h	1798.777 to 2128.144
Less than				
6*	Acute Medical Unit	Crit Band 5	11h30m to 11h50m	1582.353 to 1697.423
17	Children's Ward	Crit Band 5	11h30m to 14h15m	1552.774 to 2039.471
Less than				
6*	Clinical Assessment Unit	Crit Band 5	11h30m to 12h	1582.353 to 1697.423
12	Critical Care	Crit Band 5	11h30m	1582.353 to 2039.471
Less than		Review Body		
6*	Daycase2	Band 5	11h30m	1665.024
Less than				
6*	Frome - Blue	Crit Band 5	11h30m to 12h	1582.353 to 2039.471
Less than		Review Body		
6*	Frome - Blue	Band 5	11h30m to 12h	1665.024
Less than		Review Body		
6*	Leadon Ward (4)	Band 5	11h30m to 12h	1665.024
	Maternity - Delivery	Review Body		
8	Suite	Band 6	11h30m to 12h30m	1785.47 to 1954.36
Less than		Review Body		
6*	Maternity - Ward	Band 6	11h30m to 12h	1836.82 to 1895.59
Less than		Critical Band 5		
6*	Nursing - Days - Ross	AGENCY ONLY	11h30m	1582.3529
Less than		Review Body		
6*	Nursing - Leominster CH	Band 5	11h40m	1689.1542
Less than		Critical Band 5		
6*	Wye Ward (2)	Critical Band 5	11h30m	1582.3529

6*

AGENCY ONLY

***Please note that this relates to a low number. Low statistical information can potentially identify individuals' data, as defined by the Data Protection Act 2018. Under Section 40ii of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, this information cannot therefore be provided.**

2. On how many occasions in the 2019/20 financial year did you spend £3,000 or more to employ an agency doctor for a single shift? For each occasion, please state the amount paid, how many hours they were asked to work as well as the job title and department the nurse was deployed in.

Due to the way this data is recorded, it is not possible to retrieve these figures.

Please note that a record of previous Trust FOI responses is now available to consult online by visiting:

<https://www.wyevalley.nhs.uk/about-us/information-requests/freedom-of-information-requests.aspx>

If you have queries or any concerns contact details are given at the top of the letter. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to:

Information Governance/Privacy Officer
Wye Valley NHS Trust
Monkmoor Court
31-34 Commercial Road
Hereford
HR1 2DX
Email: freedom.information@wvt.nhs.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Coordinator

Re-Use of Public Sector Information

All information supplied by the Trust in answering a request for information (RFI) under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 will be subject to the terms of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005, Statutory Instrument 2005 No. 1515 which came into effect on 1st July 2005.

Under the terms of the Regulations, the Trust will licence the re-use of any or all information supplied if being used in a form and for the purpose other than which it was originally supplied. This license for re-use will be in line with the requirements of the Regulations and the licensing terms and fees as laid down by the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI). Most licenses will be free; however the Trust reserves the right, in certain circumstances, to charge a fee for the re-use of some information which it deems to be of commercial value. Further information can be found at www.opsi.gov.uk where a sample license terms and fees can be found with guidance on copyright and publishing notes and a Guide to Best Practice and regulated advice and case studies, at www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/psi-regulations/index.htm